
26 May 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 2nd November
2015 at 6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire.



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet from Council Meeting held on 5 October 2015

Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Minutes for Adoption

4 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 5 October 2015

Council_Meeting_05-10-2015.pdf Page 4

5 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 28 September 2015

NIHE Presentation - MENU>DOCUMENTS>COUNCIL MEETING>NORTHERN IRELAND
HOUSING EXECUTIVE PRESENTATION

Abo Windfarm Presentation - MENU>DOCUMENTS>SPECIAL COUNCIL
MEETING>PRESENTATION BY ABO WIND

Connaire McGreevy , Mourne AONB Against Windfarms - MENU>DOCUMENTS>SPECIAL
COUNCIL MEETING>C McGREEVY WINDFARM PRESENTATION

Martina Byrne, Hilltown Community Association - MENU>DOCUMENTS>SPECIAL COUNCIL
MEETING>M BYRNE WINDFARM PRESENTATION

Key note speeches - MENU>DOCUMENTS>SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING>KEY NOTE
SPEECHES (WINDFARM)

Special Meeting re NIHE and Wind Farm Hilltown 28 Oct 2015.pdf Page 17

6 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 26 October 2015

Special_Council_Meeting_Minutes_26-10-2015.pdf Page 29



Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

7 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 12 October 2015

Enterprise_Regeneration_and_Tourism_Committee_Minutes_12-10-2015.pdf Page 33

8 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 14 October 2015

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_15-10-2015.pdf Page 43

9 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 19 October 2015

Active _and_Healthy_Communities_Committee_Minutes_19_10_2015.pdf Page 58

10 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 21 October 2015

Regulatory_and_Technical_Services_Committee_Minutes_21-10-2015.pdf Page 83

For Discussion/Decision

11 Strangford Ferry Timetable - Proposed Amendment

Strangfor Ferry Timetable - Proposed Amendment.pdf Page 93

Public Consultation Document - Consultees DRD Internet.pdf Page 94

12 Consultation on Human Trafficking - Secondary Legislation

Human Trafficking Secondary Legislation.pdf Page 100

Targeted consultation Proposal for secondary ~ (Criminal Justice and Su....pdf Page 102

Annex A The Human Trafficking ~ (Amendment of Slavery or Human
Traffick....pdf

Page 117

Annex B (Slavery and Trafficking Prevention Orders) (Notification Requi....pdf Page 119

Annex C The Modern Slavery Act 2015 (Duty to co-operate with
Commission....pdf

Page 124



12 (a) To consider matters in relation to an Appeal to the High Court 

Item 12(a) is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information in relation to which a claim to legal
professional privilege could be maintained in legal proceedings.

Report re PROW.pdf Page 126

ASSERTION MAP.pdf Page 128

Correspondence and Conferences

13 Belfast City Council Resolution re Animal Cruelty

Resolution re Animal Cruelty.pdf Page 129

14 Correspondence from Roads Service - Proposed Accessible
Parking Bay at 13 Dundrum Road, Newcastle

dundrum.pdf Page 130

15 Correspondence from Special EU Programmes Body on Peace
IV Co-Operation Programme.

Peace IV Programme.pdf Page 133

16 APSE Northern Ireland Seminar - Sustainable Development and
the role of local authorities

APSE.pdf Page 134

17 Correspondence received from TransportNI re: Proposed
Abandonment at Rann Road, Annacloy Road, Downpatrick

Rann Road, Annacloy Road, Downpatrick.pdf Page 138

Rann Road, Annacloy Road Maps.pdf Page 139

18 Correspondence received from Post Office re: Branch
Relocation and Modernisation - Saintfield Post Office,
Ballynahinch



Correspondence from Post OFfice.pdf Page 141

For Noting

19 Letter from OFMDFM re: Refugee Crisis

Letter from OFMDFM.pdf Page 147

20 Letter from DARD re: Dairy Farmers

DARD - Dairy farmers.pdf Page 149

21 Letter from Mr Phil Hogan, European Commission re: Milk
Quotas

Milk Quotas - September Meeting.pdf Page 151

Sealing Documents

22 Documents for Sealing

1. Deed of Confirmation and Release between The Crown Estate Commissioners and NMDDC,
Land at Annesley Mansions, Newcastle, Tourism Information and Wet Weather Centre
(MS/4290)

2. Memorandum for Sale and Lease in triplicate relating to ownership of land at Shimna Park,
Newcastle (MS/3815)

3. Disposal of Land at 29 Belfast Road, Saintfield - NMDDC and Andree Rea (L/P/38)

4. Purchase of Land adjacent to 45 St Patrick's Avenue, Downpatrick - Conveyance x2 (L/P/27)

5. Deed of Conveyance and Licence Agreement - Sale of Portion of Land at 16 The Square,
Rostrevor

6. Agreement for Car Loan - Staff Member

 

 

Notice of Motion



23 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Andrews

"We would like to extend a very warm invitation to Pope Francis to visit Newry, Mourne and
Down District and during his time with us to follow in the footsteps of St Patrick who landed near
Saul in 432AD at the very start of his mission to bring Christianity to Ireland."



24 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Reilly

"That this Council works with relevant bodies to ensure the extension of the shopmobility facility
to Kilkeel and Warrenpoint in order to allow people with mobility problems access to town centre
shopping and related facilities."



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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